Route 16 Forest H|IIs Station - Andrew Station or Harbor Point

E. Broadway

'@_oncwoon MEDICAL AREA@»\‘\
BRIGHAM 20°
CIRCLE e@‘a X

FENWQOOD RD

Red Line

MISSION
/" PARK:

/
4
/ (22

AN 29 ]

/SAVIN HILLE

Eipr=re T

UMass
Boston

v UMass Shuttle a
JFK/UMass to UMass

and JFK Library
617-287-5617
www.umb.edu

E. 8th St.

JFK
Libraries

S
&5
g
g
S
=

Rapid Bus + Rapid
Transit Transit

= CharlieCard $1.70 $1.70 $2.40 $2.40
mHaranbeew CharlieTicket ~ $2.00 $2.00 $2.90 $4.90

Local Bus Bus + Bus

Park 1 Cash-on-Board $2.00  $4.00  $2.90 $4.90
--.Frankl‘lnFl Student/Youth* $0.85 $0.85 $1.10 $1.10
Senior/TAP++  $0.85 $0.85 $1.10 $1.10

VALID PASSES: LinkPass ($90.00/mo.); Local Bus ($55/mo.); *Student/Youth LinkPass
($30.00/mo.); **Senior/TAP LinkPass ($30/mo.); and express bus, commuter rail, and
boat passes.

FREE FARES: Children 11 and under ride free when accompanied by an adult; Blind

Access CharlieCard holders ride free and if using a guide, the guide rides free.

Boston
Nature
Center

are available through community partners in the Boston metro area. Visit
www.mbta.com/youthpass for details.

MORTON ST. ** Requires Senior/TAP CharlieCard, available to Medicare cardholders, seniors 65+,

Gallivan

UNUVEiEy Do I Dol

* Requires Student CharlieCard or Youth CharlieCard. Student CharlieCards are available -
to students through participating middle schools and high schools. Youth CharlieCards

and persons with disabilities. m

LS
o
o
5
i<}
'S
(&)

2)
&

Schedule Change

Effective August 30, 2020

Forest Hills Station-
Andrew Station or
Harbor Point

Serving
e JFK/UMass Station
e McCormack Housing
¢ Bayside Exposition Center
e South Bay Center
e Franklin Park Zoo
e West Roxbury Courthouse
® Red Line

Massachusetts Béf/ .y
\X/ Transportation Authority wssscnusecs: oepartment

Information 617-222-3200 e 1-800-32-6100

(TTY) 617-222-5146 * www.mbta.com



16 Weekday 16 Saturday 16 Sunday
Leave Inbound Outbound Leave Inbound Outbound Leave Inbound Outbound
Forest Arrive Leave Forest Arrive Leave Forest
Hills  Arrive  Arrive McCor- Arrive | Leave McCor- Lv/Arrive  Arrive  Arrive Hills Arrive Arrive  McCor- | McCor-  Lv/Arrive  Arrive Arrive Hills Arrive Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive
Lower Uphams Andrew mac_k Harbor [ Harbor mack Andrew Uphams Forest Lower  Uphams Andrew mack mac_k Andrew Uphams  Forest Lower Uphams Andrew Andrew Uphams Forest
Busway Corner Station Housing Point Point Housing Station  Corner  Hills Busway  Corner Station Housing | Housing  Station Corner Hills Busway Corner Station Station Corner Hills
b4:40A 453A 5.01A ... ... | . 4:38A 451A| b5:05A 5:16A  5:22A ... | ... b4:47A  4:50A 5:.01A b 6:59A 7:14A 7:21A b 6:35A 6:38A 6:53A
Every 17 Minutes oflLess | ... 5:09 5:22 b 5:50 6:01 6:07 ... | .. b 5:30 5:33 5:44 b 7:49 8:04 8:11 b 7:25 7:28 7:43
b6:28 645 658 .. 7:06A| ... 511  5:24 . . . . : . L800 . o b 8:15 8:18 8:34
b642 659 7:12 .. 720 | .. 527  5:40 b 6:35 6:46 i b6:15 618 632 b 8:39 8:54 9:01 8:30 8:42 8:58
b : : : : : b 7:20 7:34 740 . | b 7:00 7:03 717 - : : - : :
56 713 726 .. 735 | . 5:43 556 b 7:50 8:03 811 b 7:95 709 745 9:01 9:16 9:29 8:50 9:02 9:18
b7:12 729 743 ... 751 | . 5:53  6:08 g : A : : : 9:21 9:36 9:49 9:10 9:22 9:38
bfs7:18 729  7:40 ... ... | .. 600 647 | L8800 ..o .. b7:45  7:49 805 9:41 9:56 10:09 9:32 9:44 10:00
b7:28 748 802 ... 810 | .. 6:17  6:34 b 8:10 8:24 8:32 ... | .. b 8:05 8:09 8:25 10:04 10:19 10:32 9:54 10:06 10:22
b7:44 804 818 ... 826 | ... 6:28  6:45 b 8:30 8:44 852 ... | ... b 8:20 8:24 840 10:27 10:42 10:55 10:15 10:27 10:43
b801 821 835 ... 844 | . 6:33  6:50 8:45 9:00 914 .. | ... b 8:35 8:39 855 10:49 11:04 11:17 10:37 10:49 11:05
L815 o e | 6:46  7:02 9:00 9:15 926  9:29A | ... b 8:50 8:54  9:10 11:11 11:26 11:39 11:00 11:12 11:28
bods 853 oo b 61iA S0 7e | 5 g%0 gd4r edd | b9gs 909 928 18y 1zaze  12es | 1as  1sr 1z
nen e Y bese 2% 73| 9% ese 001 dood| . 920 g3t os0
b8&51 9:09 920 ... ... | . 723 7:41 10-18 1030 1041 1044 | o0 949 1001 1017 12:20P 12:35 12:51 12:06P 12:18P  12:34
b9:05 922  9:32 b7:15 7:34  7:54 : : : : : : : : 12:40 12:56 1:12 12:23 12:36 12:54
b9:05 922  9:33 b 7:30 7:49 809 10:30 10:45  10:56  10:59 | 9:55  10:04  10:16  10:32 1:00 1:16 1:32 12:40 12:53 1:11
b9:15  9:32  9:43 b 7:46 8:05 825 10:45 11:00 1111 11:14| 10:10 1019 10:31  10:47 1:20 1:36 1:52 1:00 1:13 1:31
b9:21 9:38  9:48 b 8:03 822 840 11:00 11:15  11:26  11:29 | 10:25 10:34 1046  11:02 1:40 1:56 2:12 1:20 1:33 1:51
m9:40 957  10:08 b 8:20 839 855 11:15 11:30  11:41 1144 | 10:40 10:49  11:01  11:17 2:00 2:16 2:32 1:40 1:53 2:11
m10:05 10:22 18:33 b 8:37 854  9:10 11:30 11:45 1156  11:59 | 10:55 11:04 11:16  11:32 2:20 2:36 2:52 2:00 2:16 2:35
m10:30 10:47 5 b 8:54 911 9:27 . : . . . : : : 2:41 2:57 3:13 2:20 2:36 2:55
m10:55 11:12  11:23 b 9:10 : 9:27 943 11:45 12:00N 12:13P 12:17H) H;g ]];2 Hgg };;33,, 3:03 3:19 3:35 2:40 2:56 3:15
m11:20 11:37  11:48 b925 ... 9:33 9:42  9:58 12:00N  12:17 12:30 12:34 | 1140 1150 12:05P 12:22 3:25 3:41 3:57 3:00 3:16 3:35
m11:40 11:57 12:08P 12:12P ... | ... 9:30 9:40 9:53  10:11 : : : : : : : : 3:47 4:03 4:19 3:25 3:41 4:00
10:00 ... 10108 10229  10:50 1215 12:32 12:45  12:49| 11:55  12:05P 12:20 12:37 4:09 4:25 441 3:50 4:06 4:25
m12:05P 12:22P 12:33P 12:37P ... | ... 10:20 10:30 1043 11:01 12:30 12:47  1:00 1:04 4:31 4:47 5:03 4:15 4:31 4:50
m12:30 12:47 12:58  1:02 ... | ... 10:45 10:55 11:10  11:26 12:45 1:02 1:15  1:19 12:10P  12:20 12:36  12:53 4:55 5:11 5:26 4:40 4:56 5:15
m12:55 1:14  1:25  1:29 ... | ... 11:10 11:20  11:35  11:51 1:00 1:17 1:30 1:34 | 12:25 12:35  12:51 1:08 5:20 5:35 5:50 5:05 5:21 5:40
1:20 1:39 1:50 we aeee | 11:35 11:45  12:00N 12:16P 1:15 1:32 1:45 1:49 | 12:40 12:50 1:06  1:23 5:45 6:00 6:15 5:30 5:46 6:05
m1:45 2:04 215  2:19 ... 1:30 1:47 2:00 2:04 12:55 1:05 1:21 1:38 6:10 6:25 6:40 5:55 6:11 6:30
2:05 2:23  2:38 .. 2:49P | ... 12:00N  12:10P  12:25P 12:41P : " : ; . : : : 6:35 6:50 7:05 6:20 6:36 6:55
§2:20  2:38  2:50  wee en | e 12:25P  12:35  12:50  1:06 ;:gg g:g? g:;g gg; ]:;g }:gg 1:3‘15 ;:gg 7:00 7:15 7:30 6:45 7:01 7:20
2:35 2:53  3:08 .. 321 | ... 12:50 1:00 1:15  1:31 220 236 248 252 1:40 1:50 2:06  2:23 b 7:25 7:40 7:48 b 7:10 7:13 7:32
m2:50 3:12  3:24  3:28 .. : 1:35  1:51 : : : : : : : : b 7:45 8:00 8:08 b 7:40 7:43 8:02
3:05 3:25 3:41 .. 3:54 1:50  2:08 2:35 251 3:03  3:07 1:55  2:05  2:21  2:38 b 8:10 8:25 8:33 b 8:10 8:13 8:32
3:25 345  4:01 .. 4:14 2:06 2:25 2:50 3:06 3:18  3:22 2:10 2:20 2:36  2:53 b 8:40 8:55 9:02 b 8:40 8:44 8:59
3:40 4:00 4:16 .. 4:29 2:21  2:40 3:05 3:21 3:33  3:37 2:30 2:40 2:56  3:13 b 9:10 9:25 9:32 b 9:10 9:14 9:29
$3:50 411 423 ... ... 2:36  2:55 3:25 3:43 3:59 ... 2:45 2:55 3111 3:28 b 9:40 9:55 10:01 b 9:45 9:49 10:04
4:05 4:25  4:41 4:54 2:51  3:12 3:40 3:58 4:14 3:00 3:10 3:26  3:46 b 10:10 10:24 10:29 b 10:35 10:39 10:54
4:27  4:47 5:02 5:13 2:58  3:22 3:55 4:13 4:29 3:15 3:25 3:43 4:04 b 11:00 11:14 11:19 b 11:25 1:28 11:40
4:49 5:08 5:23 5:34 2:59  3:18 15 432 4-48 3:30 3-40 358 419 b 11:50 12:04A  12:09A | b12:15A 12:18A  12:30A
5:10 5:30  5:45 5:56 3:18  3:43 : . . . : . : b 12:40A 12:52 12:56  bw 1:05 1:07 1:17
5:30 5:50  6:05 6:16 320 3:48 4:30 447 5:03 3:45 355 413 434 bw 1:30 142 Ta6
5:50  6:10  6:21 s o 327 3:46 445 5:02 518 . | e 410 4:25  4:46
6:10 6:29  6:40 .. e 3:43  4:05 5:00 5:17 5:33 e | e 4:25  4:40  5:01 | p._Omits South Bay Center.
6:32 649  7:00 .. .. 3:59  4:18 5:15 5:32 5148 e [ e 4:45 5:00  5:21 f - From Franklin Park continues to City Point from Andrew Station.
6:55 7:10  7:19 . o 4:09 4:26 5:30 5:47 6:02 ... | e 5:05 5:20  5:39 S ! :
715 7:30 7839 . 4333 4:54 5:50  6:07 621 .. | 5:30 5:45 6:04 | L-Route 195 leaves from Lemuel Shattuck Hospital daily and travels
b;:::g 77:5506 2:%% ..... . : . : 4:55  5:19 6:15 6:31 6:45  eee. | e 6:00 6:15 6:34 to Tremont & Park Sts.
: : 05 ... 4:45 ... 4:55 5:16 5:40 . N . . . . _ i
7:50 8:05  8:14 . Every 20 Minutes Until g:;‘g ;:g} ;:Zg g:gg 9,:‘1‘2 ?,:gg m- To McCormack Housing. )
8:10 824 833 .. 6:07 ... 6:16 6:35  6:57 : : : : : : s - Does NOT run during school vacation.
7:45 7:59 8:12 7:35 7:49  8:08 ) :
b8:29 843 852 ... e | e e 6:33 6:47  7:04 : : 42 a1 :2 4 u - Arrives Forest Hills upper busway.
8:35 8:49 858 ... .o | e e 6:50 7:04  7:21 8:15 8:29 8:d2 e 815 826 843 |\ \Waits for last train to arrive at station
b8:41 855  9:04 ... Every 20 Minutes  Until 8:50 9:04 917 e | e 8:55 9:06  9:23 :
9:00 9:13 9:22 . e | e e 9:15 9:27  9:41 9:30 9:44 9:57 e | e 10:05 10:16 10:33
0917  9:29  9:38 e e | e o 9:40 9:52  10:07 10:40 10:54  11:07 e | e b11:15 11:18 11:33 E f ¢ d
b9:29 9:41  9:50 ... . - 10:05  10:14 10:29 | b 11:40 11:52  11:58 ... | . b 12:05A 12:08A 12:23A are information on map side
9:35 9:48 9:57 .. . [ b 10:35 10:46  11:02 b 12:30A 12:42A 12:48A ... | ... bw 1:00 1:03 1:14 p
9:55 10:08 10:17 ... ... e b11:10  11:13  11:24 | p, 120 1730 138
b10:15 10:27 10:36 .. ... e b11:45  11:48 11:59 : : RS
b10:40 10:52 11:01 ... b12:30A  12:33A 12:44A
b11:10 11:22  11:31 e e | L bw 1:15 1:18 129 Fall 2020 & Winter 2021 Holidays . . .
b11:40 11:52  12:01A 9//7/20; Sunday; 10/12/20 & 11/11/20: Weekday All buses are accessible to persons with disabilities
b12:10A 12:19A 12:26 11/26/20, 12/25/20, & 1/1/21: Sun; 1/18/21 & 2/15/21: Sat
b12:50 12:59  1:06 ... ...
bw 1:30 1:39 146 ... ..




